

Analysis

**OD/346/3309/116316/393724/00066396 : Completion of AWC building at Bharadapada GP-
Jadida
Block : Soro, Gram Panchayat : Jadia
Created By:Satyanath Naik**

Item 1

Flooring (AR0817aa): Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.

Sub-Item of Work

Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3)

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM131 : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B la) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain (Ivory)	10	1 Sqm.	651.08	6510.8	0
BRMMR0027 : Wax Polish	10	1 Sqm	8.5	85	0
LR044 : Mason	3.25	Per day	612	1989	0
LR001 : Male mulia	3.25	Per day	462	1501.5	0
LR008 : Sangi mulia	7.6	Per day	512	3891.2	0
BRM340 : Cement	1.375	1 Qntl.	537.2	738.65	132.957
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.15	1 Cum	76.88	11.532	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM131 : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B la) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain (Ivory)	10	1 Sqm.	9.9283889	99.283889	0
BRM340 : Cement	1.375	1 Qntl.	25.976	35.717	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.15	1 Cum	289.03	43.3545	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
------------	----------	------	------	--------	-----

BRM131 : Tiles up to Polished Vitrified floor tiles of premium grade having thickness 8 mm to 10mm confirming to IS 15622:2006 (Group-B la) of sizes Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain (Ivory)	10	1 Sqm.	0	0	0
BRM340 : Cement	1.375	1 Qntl.	0	0	0
BRM028 : Screened and washed sharp sand for mortar	0.15	1 Cum	40.25	6.0375	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	14912.074889
Total GST (a)	132.957
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	1128.377391675
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	1213.0056960506
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	173.86414976726
Grand Total	17560.279126493
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/10)	1756.0279126493

Item 2
Painting (AR0922k): Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)(For Repair and maintenance)
Sub-Item of Work Finishing wall two coats with distemper of approved shades on new work (Inside)(For repair and maintenance).

a) Specific Rate Details					
Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
LR048 : Painter/ Polisher	0.5304	Per day	612	324.6048	0
BRM142 : Distemper	2.5	1 Kg.	70.1	175.25	0
LR001 : Male mulia	0.6324	Per day	462	292.1688	0

b) Carriage Rate Details					
Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM142 : Distemper	2.5	1 Kg.	0.25976	0.6494	0

c) Royalty Rate Details					
Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM142 : Distemper	2.5	1 Kg.	0	0	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	792.673
Total GST (a)	0
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	59.450475
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	63.909260625
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	9.16032735625

Grand Total	925.19306298125
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/10)	92.519306298125

Item 3

Painting (AR0920): Finishing wall two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on new work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint and Brushes required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)

Sub-Item of Work

Finishing wall two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades on new work (Inside)

a) Specific Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM140 : Plastic Emulsion paint	1.25	1 Litre	249.34	311.675	0
LR048 : Painter/ Polisher	0.54	Per day	612	330.48	0
LR001 : Male mulia	0.64	Per day	462	295.68	0

b) Carriage Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM140 : Plastic Emulsion paint	1.25	1 Litre	0.25976	0.3247	0

c) Royalty Rate Details

Particular	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	GST
BRM140 : Plastic Emulsion paint	1.25	1 Litre	0	0	0

Total Amount (a+b+c)	938.1597
Total GST (a)	0
OVERHEAD CHARGES @ 7.5% (+)	70.3619775
CONTRACTOR PROFIT @ 7.5% (+)	75.6391258125
LABOUR CESS @ 1% (+)	10.841608033125
Grand Total	1095.0024113456
Say For Unit 1 (Grand Total/10)	109.50024113456

Sanjib Kumar Mohapatra
JE
Soro Block

Nirmala Kanta Parida
AEE
Soro Block

Satyanath Naik
BDO
Soro Block